WARRENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
AGENDA FOR TRUSTEE BOARD MEETING
June 23, 2021
5:00 PM
3S472 Batavia Road, Warrenville, IL 60555

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

APPROVE AGENDA
PUBLIC COMMENTS

ROUTINE BUSINESS

a) Approval of Minutes (05/19)
b) Financial Reports

c) Approval of Bills

d) Other Finance

e) Closed Session

COMMUNICATIONS

a) Fire Chief’s Report

b) Trustees

c) Firefighters’ Appreciation

d) Attorney

e) Buildings — Logistics Report

f) Training — Training Report

g) Equipment — Apparatus Report

h) Fire Bureau — Fire Marshal Report
i) Personnel

i.  Approval to fill vacant full-time Firefighter/Paramedic positions

ii.  Approval to fill vacant Administrative Assistant position
iii.  Status update of full-time FF/PM hiring list
iv.  Approve contract for Assistant Chief

v.  Approval to promote William Zabler from Lieutenant to Captain
vi.  Approval to promote Michael Vaughn from Firefighter/Paramedic to

Lieutenant

UNFINISHED BUSINESS OR MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

a) Update on Ordinance project / approval of ordinance changes - Trustee Price and

Trustee Pertell

NEW BUSINESS

a) Discuss the Fire Commissioner appointment

b) Appoint IMRF Authorized Agent

c) Designate FOIA and OMA Officer

d) Approve purchase of IT services from NTIVA

€) Approve purchase of telephone and internet system from Comcast

10. ADJOURN



Warrenville Fire Protection District
Cash Activity
May 2021

Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues:
Receipts from the Monthly Receipts report
5/3 Credit Card Reward
Interest Income and Gain (Loss) on 5/3 Investment account
Interest Income 5/3 Money Market account
Foreign Fire Revenues
Misc Income

Total Revenues

Expenses:

Vendor checks from the Check Register report
Checks Refunded

Payroll disbursements and fees from the Precision payroll reports

Auto Disbursements

Foreign Fire Disbursements

Bank fee 5/3 Checking Account
Bank fee 5/3 Investment Account
Bank fee Hinsdale Lockbox Account
Bank fee Money Market
Paramedic Billing Fee

5/3 Credit card double payment
5/3 Bank fee waived

Total Expenses

Ending Cash Balance

Bank Account Balances at month end:
* Fifth-Third Checking
Fifth-Third Money Market
Fifth-Third Trust Investment
Fifth-Third Lockbox Checking
Hinsdale Bank and Trust Co Lockbox
Fifth Third Foreign Fire Tax

2,257,469.67
290,326.16
(347.48)
65.11
290,043.79
(98,775.89)
25.00

(168,270.43)
(32,129.12)
(267.04)
(160.98)
(10.00)
(2,706.88)
(6,040.69)
4.40

(308,331.63)

2,239,181.83

961,086.09
766,664.33

482,414.57
2,232.74

26,784.10

2,239,181.83

* Note: The Fifth-Third Checking account balance displayed represents the general ledger balance not the bank balance. There

are reconciling items such as outstanding checks and deposits in transit at month end.



Corporate Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Fifth-Third Money Market
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust Inves
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust MTMkt

Total Corporate Fund

Ambulance Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled
Fifth-Third Lockbox Checking
Fifth-Third Money Market
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust Inves
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust MTMkt

Total Ambulance Fund

Audit Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Total Audit Fund

Liability Insurance Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Total Liability Insurance Fund

Workers Compensation Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Total Workers Compensation Fund

Foreign Fire Fund
Fifth-Third Foreign Fire Tax

Total Foreign Fire Fund
Capital Projects Fund

Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Fifth-Third Money Market

Total Capital Projects Fund

Total Cash

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Summary of Cash
May 31, 2021
ASSETS
(57,193.97)
13,889.16
212,802.29
(33,353.54)
136,143.94
388,523.00
2,232.74
4,679.45
325,201.57
(22,235.75)
698,401.01
2,008.47
2,008.47
6,205.06
6,205.06
15,105.44
15,105.44
26,784.10
26,784.10
606,438.09
748,095.72
1,354,533.81

$ 2,239,181.83

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



6/8/21 at 09:04:34.04

01-00-1000-00 - Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Account Reconciliation
As of May 31, 2021

Bank Statement Date: May 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit

(Less) outstanding checks

Total outstanding checks

Add (Less) Other

Total other
Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

Mar 4, 2021

Mar 18, 2021
Apr 29, 2021
Apr 30, 2021
May 19, 2021
May 19, 2021
May 19, 2021
May 19, 2021
May 19, 2021
May 27, 2021
May 27, 2021
May 27, 2021
May 27, 2021
May 27, 2021
May 27, 2021
Feb 19, 2021
May 28, 2021
May 28, 2021

May 28, 2021

10585
10614
10658
10661
10672
10673
10674
10675
10679
10683
10684
10685
10686
10687
10688
156929
15957
15958

Payroll Regul

817,804.91
248,821.40
(141,031.72)
35,491.50

961,086.09

1,002,238.55

(193.40)
(1,500.00)
(10.80)
(111.87)
(55.00)
(18,803.10)
(50.00)
(375.00)
(1,092.39)
(11.62)
(1,406.87)
(1,157.95)
(210.00)
(2,772.50)
(210.00)
(849.52)
(923.04)

(3,943.34)

(33,676.40)

(7,476.06)

(7,476.06)
0.00
961,086.09



6/7/21 at 16:34:15.76

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Monthly Receipts

For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Date Account ID Transaction Re Line Description Debit Amnt Credit Amnt

5/13/21 10-00-4350-00 35244 Fire Recovery - Corp 412.80
20-00-4350-00 Fire Recovery - Amb 275.20
01-00-1000-00 Fire Recovery USA LLC 688.00

5/13/21 10-00-4100-00 AC1503556 Replacement Tax-Corporate 6,648.83
20-00-4100-00 Replacement Tax-Ambulance 4,432.56
01-00-1000-00 lllinois State Comptroller/Treasuer Off 11,081.39

5/13/21 10-00-4400-00 714472482 Reimbursements-Corp - D. Rogers medical/dental 964.61

reim
20-00-4400-00 Reimbursements-Amb - D. Rogers medical/dental 643.07
reim

01-00-1000-00 Rogers, Dennis 1,607.68

5/13/21 10-00-4700-00 1019 Miscellaneous-Corporate - FOIA report fee 45.00
20-00-4700-00 Miscellaneous-Amb - FOIA report fee 30.00
01-00-1000-00 Fire Scene Investigations 75.00

5/13/21 10-00-4250-20 150658 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-25 340.00
01-00-1000-00 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Co., Inc. 340.00

5/13/21 10-00-4250-20 1195300 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-33 735.00
01-00-1000-00 Great Lakes Plumbing & Heating Co. 735.00

5/13/21 10-00-4250-20 2065559 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP20-95 100.00
01-00-1000-00 Alarm Detection Systems, Inc. 100.00

5/13/21 10-00-4250-20 11036 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-30 202.50
01-00-1000-00 Cross Point Sales, Inc. 202.50

5/13/21 10-00-4250-20 136537 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-23 551.00
01-00-1000-00 Reed Construction 551.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 24641 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-42 460.00
01-00-1000-00 Contech-MSI Co. 460.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 9018 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-35 505.00
01-00-1000-00 Kotur Mechanical Group 505.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 94401 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-38 735.00
01-00-1000-00 First Security Systems, Inc. 735.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 7015 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-37 515.00
01-00-1000-00 Nova Fire Protection, Inc. 515.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 67244 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-40 670.00
01-00-1000-00 Fire Control, Inc. 670.00



6/7/21 at 16:34:15.80

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Monthly Receipts

For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 2

Date Account ID Transaction Re Line Description Debit Amnt Credit Amnt

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 2069 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-36 110.00
01-00-1000-00 Ambrose Design Group LLC 110.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 109508 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-39 275.00
01-00-1000-00 Glenn H. Johnson Construction Co. 275.00

5/27/21 10-00-4250-20 109509 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-41 2,305.00
01-00-1000-00 Glenn H. Johnson Construction Co. 2,305.00

5/27/21 10-00-4700-00 05192021 Miscellaneous-Corporate - donation from resident 2.00
01-00-1000-00 Cash Miscellaneous 2.00

5/31/21 20-00-4300-00 05312021 Ambulance Billings 4,086.88
20-00-1030-00 Ambulance Deposits 4,086.88

5/31/21 20-00-4300-00 05312021-2 Ambulance Billings 34,711.00
20-00-1031-00 Ambulance Deposits 34,711.00

5/31/21 10-00-4000-00 05312021-3 Property Tax-Corporate 98,975.69

20-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Ambulance 65,983.81

30-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Audit 476.42

40-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Liability Insur 1,826.27

50-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Work Comp 8,178.50

10-00-4050-00 Property Tax - Corp Emer&Rescu 22,105.77

20-00-4050-00 Property Tax-Amb Emer&Rescu 14,737.18
01-00-1000-00 DuPage County Treasurer 212,283.64
5/31/21 20-01-6115-00 05312021-4 Paramedic Billing Fee 2,706.88

20-00-4300-00 Ambulance Billings 18,287.07
01-00-1000-00 Ambulance Deposits 15,580.19

290,326.16 290,326.16




TRUSTEES,

Please note that there will not be a credit card report or credit card statement
for the first month of the fiscal year. This is due to the fact that we do not
receive the statement until the end of each month. Therefore, you will receive
the May statement that was paid in June at the July meeting.



6/7/21 at 16:33:28.66

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Check Register

For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Check Numbers from 10000 to 13000. Report order is by Check Number.

Page: 1

Payee Check Amount Account ID Account Description
IFPCA 10552 -375.00 10-01-6010-00  Dues
20-01-6010-00  Dues & Subscriptions
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10666 156.95 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Advanced Auto Parts - Warr 10667 3.39 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Bound Tree Medical 10668 2,464.51 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Call One, Inc. 10669 1,410.88 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
City of Warrenville 10670 24310 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
ComEd 10671 1,323.30 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Andrew Dina 10672 55.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Du-Comm 10673 18,803.10 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Family Pride LLC 10674 50.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
lllinois Fire Chiefs Associati 10675 375.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable .
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checkin
lllinois Public Risk Fund 10676 13,358.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Michael J. Karl 10677 125.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Nicor Gas 10678 539.84 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Paddock Publications, Inc. 10679 1,092.39 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Verizon Wireless 10680 385.68 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Zoll Medical Corporation 10681 1,041.81 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Warrenville Pension Fund 10682 52,095.00 10-00-2110-00  Accrued Pension Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10683 11.62 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Call One, Inc. 10684 1,406.87 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable

01-00-1000-00

Fifth-Third Pooled Checking



6/7/21 at 16:33:28.71

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Check Register

For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Check Numbers from 10000 to 13000. Report order is by Check Number.

Page: 2

Payee Check Amount Account ID Account Description
Du-Comm 10685 1,157.95 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Konica Minolta, Inc. 10686 210.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Sikich, LLP - Accounting 10687 2,772.50 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Valaree Weeks 10688 210.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Total 98,775.89




6/7/21 at 16:34:05.62

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Check Register

For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Check Numbers from 160 to 800. Report order is by Check Number.

Page: 1

Payee Check Amount Account ID Account Description
Aflac 457 993.33 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Il 458 25,677.30 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Guardian Dental Plan 459 1,447.45 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
IMRF - IL Municipal Retirem 460 3,302.02 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Employee Benefits Corporat 461 649.02 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Employee Benefits Corporat 467 60.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Total 32,129.12




6/17/21 at 14:09:55.19 Page: 1
Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.
Name Account ID Account Description Line Description Debit Am  Credit Am
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van U1 Fasteners and glue for I-11 9.57
20-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van (11 Fasteners and glue for I-11 6.38
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ace Hardware - Warrenville 15.95
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10-01-6530-00 Small Tools Fasteners 213
20-01-6530-00 Small Tools Fasteners 1.42
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ace Hardware - Warrenville 3.55
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Keys cut 4.84
20-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Keys cut 3.23
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ace Hardware - Warrenville 8.07
Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 10-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van U1  Bolts for I-11 2.03
20-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van (11 Bolts for I-11 1.36
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 3.39
Aflac 10-00-2160-00 Insurance - Aflac Payable Accident insurance for April 2021 993.33
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Aflac 993.33
Andrew Dina 10-01-6700-25 Training- Per Diem Per diem for conference 33.00
20-01-6700-25 Training- Per Diem Per diem for conference 22.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Andrew Dina 55.00
Blue Cross Blue Shield of llinois 10-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health Health insurance for May 2021 15,406.38
20-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health Health insurance for May 2021 10,270.92
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Blue Cross Blue Shield of llinois 25,677.30
Bound Tree Medical 10-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies N95 masks 32.39
20-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies N95 masks 21.59
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Bound Tree Medical 53.98
Bound Tree Medical 10-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies Triage kit, tourniquets, intubation tubing, spit covers 349.93
20-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies Triage kit, tourniquets, intubation tubing, spit covers 233.28
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Bound Tree Medical 583.21
Bound Tree Medical 10-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies 4 medium EMS packs 447.74
20-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies 4 medium EMS packs 298.50
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Bound Tree Medical 746.24
Bound Tree Medical 10-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies 4 large EMS packs 648.65
20-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies 4 large EMS packs 432.43
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Bound Tree Medical 1,081.08
Call One, Inc. 10-01-6810-00 Telephone-Land Line Phone service 04/15/2021-05/14/2021 846.53
20-01-6810-00 Telephone-Land Line Phone service 04/15/2021-05/14/2021 564.35
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Call One, Inc. 1,410.88



6/17/21 at 14:09:55.23

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal

For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 2

Name

Account ID

Account Description

Line Description

Debit Am

Credit Am

Call One, Inc.

City of Warrenville

ComEd

ComEd

Du-Comm

Du-Comm

Du-Comm

Du-Comm

Employee Benefits Corporation

Employee Benefits Corporation

Family Pride LLC

10-01-6810-00
20-01-6810-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-6800-20
20-01-6800-20
10-00-2000-00

10-01-6800-00
20-01-6800-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-6800-00
20-01-6800-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-6110-00
20-01-6110-00

10-00-2000-00

10-01-6110-00
20-01-6110-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-6110-00
20-01-6110-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-6110-00
20-01-6110-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-5200-00
20-01-5200-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-5200-00
20-01-5200-00
10-00-2000-00

10-01-7010-00
20-01-7010-00
10-00-2000-00

Telephone-Land Line
Telephone-Land Line
Accounts Payable

Utilities-Water
Utilities-Water
Accounts Payable

Utilities-Electric
Utilities-Electric
Accounts Payable

Utilities-Electric
Utilities-Electric
Accounts Payable

DuComm Dispatch
DuComm Dispatach

Accounts Payable

DuComm Dispatch
DuComm Dispatach
Accounts Payable

DuComm Dispatch
DuComm Dispatach
Accounts Payable

DuComm Dispatch
DuComm Dispatach
Accounts Payable

Insurance-Health
Insurance-Health
Accounts Payable

Insurance-Health
Insurance-Health
Accounts Payable

Operating Supplies
Operating Supplies
Accounts Payable

Phone service 05/15/2021-06/14/2021
Phone service 05/15/2021-06/14/2021
Call One, Inc.

Water utility 02/28/2021-04/30/2021
Water utility 02/28/2021-04/30/2021
City of Warrenville

Electric utility 03/15/2021-04/13/2021
Electric utility 03/15/2021-04/13/2021
ComEd

Electric utility 04/13/2021-05/12/2021
Electric utility 04/13/2021-05/12/2021
ComEd

Dispatch facility lease share 05/01/2021-07/31/2021
Dispatch facility lease share 05/01/2021-07/31/2021

Du-Comm

Dispatch usage share 05/01/2021-07/31/2021
Dispatch usage share 05/01/2021-07/31/2021
Du-Comm

Active 911 service renewal 05/31/2021-05/30/2022
Active 911 service renewal 05/31/2021-05/30/2022
Du-Comm

eDispatch alerting service 05/01/2021-10/31/2021
eDispatch alerting service 05/01/2021-10/31/2021
Du-Comm

HRA monthly fee
HRA monthly fee
Employee Benefits Corporation

HRA claim distribution
HRA claim distribution
Employee Benefits Corporation

Monthly laundry service lease
Monthly laundry service lease
Family Pride LLC

844.12
562.75

145.86
97.24

395.74
263.83

398.24
265.49

515.16
343.44

10,766.70
7,177.80

551.25
367.50

143.52
95.68

36.00
24.00

389.41
259.61

30.00
20.00

1,406.87

243.10

659.57

663.73

858.60

17,944.50

918.75

239.20

60.00

649.02

50.00



6/17/21 at 14:09:55.26 Page: 3
Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.
Name Account ID Account Description Line Description Debit Am Credit Am
Guardian Dental Plan 10-01-5200-10 Insurance-Dental Dental insurance for May 2021 868.47
20-01-5200-10 Insurance-Dental Dental insurance for May 2021 578.98
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Guardian Dental Plan 1,447 .45
Illinois Fire Chiefs Association 10-01-6010-00 Dues Annual membership 225.00
20-01-6010-00 Dues & Subscriptions Annual membership 150.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable lllinois Fire Chiefs Association 375.00